informational pamphlet is included in the Application Packet.  If you did not 

receive this pamphlet, contact the CDBG Office 

ELIGIBLE EXPENSES 

The city’s CDBG Office must approve any costs before starting any home 

repair. The total cost of the home repairs may not exceed twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000), not including project delivery costs incurred by the 

administration of the CDBG funds.  The project costs are divided into two 

categories: 

Project Delivery Costs 

Project delivery costs are more planning and preparatory in nature, and may